SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. KAPIL MEHTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 35505/2017

BRANDING CITY DEVELOPMENT COMPANY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU REP. BY ITS SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT HOME DEPARTMENT & ORS. Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 2870/2018 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 37292/2017 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 37293/2017 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 37312/2017 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 37310/2017 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 37309/2017 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 37267/2017 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 37266/2017 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 37311/2017 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 37303/2017 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 37274/2017 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 37265/2017 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 37264/2017 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 12538/2018 (XII)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.59229/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.59230/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.59227/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP/TP)

Date: 31-08-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Mayil Samy K, Adv. Mr K Muthu Ganesa Pandian, Adv. Mr. P. Soma Sundaram, AOR Item No.2

For Respondent(s)

Mr. N. Rajaraman, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

<u>SLP(C) NOS. 35505, 37292, 37303, 37274, 37265, 37267, 37266, 37311, 37293, 37312, 37310, 37309, 37264 OF 2017</u>

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect service on the unserved respondents within two weeks time as last opportunity. Notice thereafter be issued.

SLP(C) NO.2870/2018

Service is complete on respondent nos. 1 to 3, 5 to 10, 12 to 14 and 18 to 20 but none has entered appearance.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps alongwith fresh address of respondent nos. 11,15 and 17 to effect service on respondent nos. 4,11,15,16 and 17 within two weeks time. Notice thereafter be issued.

SLP(C) NO.12538/2018

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner has not filed spare copies, as such, registry to process the matter as per rules for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

Appearing respondents already granted four weeks time and have not filed counter affidavit are granted four weeks time as last opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

Those respondents who have already been granted last opportunity for filing counter affidavit and have not filed counter affidavit, their further opportunity to file counter affidavit is declined.

List again on 29.10.2018.

KAPIL MEHTA Registrar 31.08.2018

hј