SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 35505/2017

BRANDING CITY DEVELOPMENT COMPANY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

REP. BY ITS SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT

HOME DEPARTMENT & ORS.ETC.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 2870/2018 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 37292/2017 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 37303/2017 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 37274/2017 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 37265/2017 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 37267/2017 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 37266/2017 (XII)

OLD (C) No. 07200/2017 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 37311/2017 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 37293/2017 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 37312/2017 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 37310/2017 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 37309/2017 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 37264/2017 (XII)

Date: 11-02-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mayil Samy K., Adv.

Mr. P. Soma Sundaram, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. N. Rajaraman, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel and as a last chance further two weeks' time is granted to take fresh steps for service upon

unserved respondents failing which the respective appeals shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution against the concerned unserved

respondents without further referring the matter to the Court.

2

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL) **COURT MASTER**

(KAILASH CHANDER) **ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**