SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 35505/2017

BRANDING CITY DEVELOPMENT COMPANY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU REP. BY ITS SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT HOME DEPARTMENT & ORS. Respondent(s)

(ONLY SLP(C)NO.12538/18 TO BE LISTED)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 12538/2018 (XII)

SLP(C) No. 10980/2019 (XII)

Date: 26-08-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Mayilsamy K., Adv.

Mr.G.Ananda Selvani, Adv.

Mr.K.Muthu Ganesa Pandian, Adv.

Mr. P. Soma Sundaram, AOR Mr. T. Harish Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr.Rahul Raj Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Krishan Kumar, AOR Mr. N. Rajaraman, AOR Mr.B.Vinodh Kanna, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 12538/2018

Delay in filing spare copies is condoned.

Registry to issue notice immediately.

(SUSHMA KUMARI BAJAJ) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT (NISHA TRIPATHI)
BRANCH OFFICER